

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3850/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 21/07/2005 in WP No. 25137/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY, HOME DEPTT. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.R. GOPAL @ NAKKEERAN GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Mani Shankar, adv.

Mr. gopalkrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order quashing the

notification dated 24.12.2002 shall remain stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Pra

kash ]

Court Master

Court

Master