

~
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3850/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2005 in WP No. 25137/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY, HOME DEPTT. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.R. GOPAL @ NAKKEERAN GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Prabhu Ram Subramaniam appearing for
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate for the petitioners states that they do
not want to file rejoinder affidavit. List the matter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar