

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3850/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2005 in WP No.25137/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY, HOME DEPTT. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.R. GOPAL @ NAKKEERAN GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Prasanth,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to withdraw this special leave petition. It is, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master